All Grants and Funding Applications

Community Library Grant

Organisation

Council decision

Methven Public Library $6,000
Mt Somers Library $3,500
Rakaia Public Library $6,000

3 $15,500

Community Agencies

Organisation

Council decision

Ashburton District Neighbourhood Support $10,000
Ashburton Toy Library $5,000
Ashburton Youth Cafe (BASE) $5,000
Connecting Mid Canterbury Charitable Trust $7,500
Digital Future Aotearoa - Recycle A Device $1,000
Hospice Mid Canterbury $3,000
Hakatere Maori Komiti & Marae $5,000
Hakatere Multi Cultural Council $8,000
HYPE Youth Health Centre $5,000
Methven Toy Library $S500
Mid Canterbury Emergency Relief Charitable Trust $5,000
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - 24-7 Youth Work $5,000
Rakaia Community Association $5,000
The South Island (Te Waipounamu) Branch of the Muscular
Dystrophy Association of New Zealand Inc $250
Safer Mid Canterbury $5,000
Wellbeing Opuke Charitable Trust $2,500
YMCA South & Mid Canterbury $5,000
17 $77,750.00

Community Projects

Community Projects
+ Agencies combined
Community Projects

Organisation

Council decision

Age Concern Ashburton $1,982
Allenton Rugby Football Club $5,000
Ashburton County Scottish Society Pipe Band $2,000
Ashburton Volunteer Fire Brigade $5,000
Hospice Mid Canterbury $2,165
Mayfield Playcentre $2,500
Methven Toy Library $300
Mt Somers Foothills Museum $3,000
The Samoan Methodist Church in Ashburton New Zealand Inc $2,000
Willowby Hall Incorporated Society $800
Royal New Zealand Plunket $600

11 $25,347

Community Events

Community Projects
+ Agencies combined
Community Agencies

Organisation

Council decision

Adventure Balloons (NZ) Limited
Ashburton Market Day
Ashburton Multi Cultural Trust
Ashburton Pony Club
Ashburton Santa Parade

Rakaia Lions Charitable Trust

$4,000
$3,500
$3,500
$4,620
$3,500
$1,660

6 $20,780




Biodiversity

Organisation

Council decision

Glenarne Limited $4,650
Hakatere Rakau Group $1,000
Mike Prince $2,755
Okawa Farms Ltd $7,500
Reeve Farming Ltd $7,500
Riverbridge Native Species Trust $1,700

$25,105

Community Infrastructure

Organisation

Council decision

Eiffelton Hall $2,175
Fairton School Pool $10,000
Greenstreet/Ashburton Forks Hall Reserve Board $10,000
Highbank Hall $6,590
Hinds Community Centre Incorporated $10,000
Mt Hutt Memorial Hall $1,300
Rakaia Memorial Hall $10,000
Rakaia Reserve Board $10,000
Winchmore Community Hall Society Incorporated $2,335

$62,400

Heritage

Organisation

Council decision

Ardentrive - Chris and Rachael Redmond $5,182
Catholic Parish of Mid Canterbury Trust $10,000
Eaton Rachel & Ben $10,000
Holmeslee Homestead $3,282
Longbeach Estate $2,694
St Andrews Presbyterian Church $6,520
Studholme Farming Limited $10,000

$47,678

School Holiday Programme

Organisation

Council decision

Hakatere Maori Komiti $1,000
Mid Canterbury Rural Women $950
Samoan Methodist Church Incorporated Ashburton $1,750
South Rakaia Bach Owners Association $500
Wellbeing Opuke Charitable Trust $1,000

$5,200

Schools Prize Giving

Organisation

Council decision

Ashburton College
Mt Hutt College

$500
$500

$1,000




Discretionary Fund

Organisation

Council decision

Mount Hutt College

$2,000

1 $2,000

Left over Community Development Funds

Community Trail Maintenance Grant

Organisation

Council decision

Mountain Bike Ashburton

$5,000

Sport NZ Rural Travel Fund

1 $5,000

Organisation

Council decision

Ashburton Athletics Club

Ashburton Celtic Rugby Football Club Inc
Ashburton College - Basketball
Ashburton College - Cricket

Ashburton College - Football Boys
Ashburton College - Football Girls
Ashburton College - Hockey Boys
Ashburton College - Netball Senior A
Ashburton College - Rugby 1st XV Boys
Ashburton College - Rugby U15 Boys
Ashburton College - Rugby U15 Girls
Ashburton College - Rugby U18 Girls
Collegiate Rugby Football Club Inc
Methven Football Club

Methven Hockey Club

Methven Netball Club

Mid Canterbury United Football Club
Mount Hutt College - Touch Rugby
Rakaia Netball Club

$650
$1,500
$2,000
$1,250
$500
$500
$500
$300
$500
$900
$700
$600
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$900
$1,500

19 $20,300
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