# **All Grants and Funding Applications**

**Community Library Grant** 

Organisation		Council decision
Methven Public Library		\$6,000
Mt Somers Library		\$3,500
Rakaia Public Library		\$6,000
	3	\$15,500

**Community Agencies** 

Organisation		Council decision
Ashburton District Neighbourhood Support		\$10,000
Ashburton Toy Library		\$5,000
Ashburton Youth Cafe (BASE)		\$5,000
Connecting Mid Canterbury Charitable Trust		\$7,500
Digital Future Aotearoa - Recycle A Device		\$1,000
Hospice Mid Canterbury		\$3,000
Hakatere Maori Komiti & Marae		\$5,000
Hakatere Multi Cultural Council		\$8,000
HYPE Youth Health Centre		\$5,000
Methven Toy Library		\$500
Mid Canterbury Emergency Relief Charitable Trust		\$5,000
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - 24-7 Youth Work		\$5,000
Rakaia Community Association		\$5,000
The South Island (Te Waipounamu) Branch of the Muscular		
Dystrophy Association of New Zealand Inc		\$250
Safer Mid Canterbury		\$5,000
Wellbeing Opuke Charitable Trust		\$2,500
YMCA South & Mid Canterbury		\$5,000
	17	\$77,750.00

Community Projects + Agencies combined Community Projects

**Community Projects** 

Organisation	Council decision
Age Concern Ashburton	\$1,982
Allenton Rugby Football Club	\$5,000
Ashburton County Scottish Society Pipe Band	\$2,000
Ashburton Volunteer Fire Brigade	\$5,000
Hospice Mid Canterbury	\$2,165
Mayfield Playcentre	\$2,500
Methven Toy Library	\$300
Mt Somers Foothills Museum	\$3,000
The Samoan Methodist Church in Ashburton New Zealand Inc	\$2,000
Willowby Hall Incorporated Society	\$800
Royal New Zealand Plunket	\$600
	\$25,347

Community Projects
+ Agencies combined
Community Agencies

### **Community Events**

Organisation		<b>Council decision</b>
Adventure Balloons (NZ) Limited		\$4,000
Ashburton Market Day		\$3,500
Ashburton Multi Cultural Trust		\$3,500
Ashburton Pony Club		\$4,620
Ashburton Santa Parade		\$3,500
Rakaia Lions Charitable Trust		\$1,660
	6	\$20,780

**Biodiversity** 

Organisation		Council decision
Glenarne Limited		\$4,650
Hakatere Rakau Group		\$1,000
Mike Prince		\$2,755
Okawa Farms Ltd		\$7,500
Reeve Farming Ltd		\$7,500
Riverbridge Native Species Trust		\$1,700
	6	\$25,105

**Community Infrastructure** 

Organisation		Council decision
Eiffelton Hall		\$2,175
Fairton School Pool		\$10,000
Greenstreet/Ashburton Forks Hall Reserve Board		\$10,000
Highbank Hall		\$6,590
Hinds Community Centre Incorporated		\$10,000
Mt Hutt Memorial Hall		\$1,300
Rakaia Memorial Hall		\$10,000
Rakaia Reserve Board		\$10,000
Winchmore Community Hall Society Incorporated		\$2,335
	9	\$62,400

Heritage

Organisation	Council decision
Ardentrive - Chris and Rachael Redmond	\$5,182
Catholic Parish of Mid Canterbury Trust	\$10,000
Eaton Rachel & Ben	\$10,000
Holmeslee Homestead	\$3,282
Longbeach Estate	\$2,694
St Andrews Presbyterian Church	\$6,520
Studholme Farming Limited	\$10,000
	7 \$47,678

**School Holiday Programme** 

Organisation		Council decision
Hakatere Maori Komiti		\$1,000
Mid Canterbury Rural Women		\$950
Samoan Methodist Church Incorporated Ashburton		\$1,750
South Rakaia Bach Owners Association		\$500
Wellbeing Opuke Charitable Trust		\$1,000
	5	\$5,200

**Schools Prize Giving** 

Organisation		Council decision
Ashburton College		\$500
Mt Hutt College		\$500
	2	\$1,000

# **Discretionary Fund**

Organisation	Council de	cision
Mount Hutt College	Ç	52,000
	1 \$	2,000

## **Left over Community Development Funds**

# **Community Trail Maintenance Grant**

Organisation	Council	decision
Mountain Bike Ashburton		\$5,000
	1	\$5,000

#### **Sport NZ Rural Travel Fund**

Organisation		Council decision
Ashburton Athletics Club		\$650
Ashburton Celtic Rugby Football Club Inc		\$1,500
Ashburton College - Basketball		\$2,000
Ashburton College - Cricket		\$1,250
Ashburton College - Football Boys		\$500
Ashburton College - Football Girls		\$500
Ashburton College - Hockey Boys		\$500
Ashburton College - Netball Senior A		\$300
Ashburton College - Rugby 1st XV Boys		\$500
Ashburton College - Rugby U15 Boys		\$900
Ashburton College - Rugby U15 Girls		\$700
Ashburton College - Rugby U18 Girls		\$600
Collegiate Rugby Football Club Inc		\$500
Methven Football Club		\$1,500
Methven Hockey Club		\$1,500
Methven Netball Club		\$2,000
Mid Canterbury United Football Club		\$2,500
Mount Hutt College - Touch Rugby		\$900
Rakaia Netball Club		\$1,500
	19	\$20,300